minor child assigned to the employee by a court according to IRS guidelines) will be 
provided with dental/vision care. 

Beginning each calendar year on January 1 and ending the following December 31, the 
College may reimburse ninety percent (90%) of the actual dental and/or vision charges paid 
by the employee not to exceed two thousand five hundred seventy-five dollars ($2,575) in 
total combined dental and vision benefit a year for a full family. 

The College is the secondary provider.  All claims must be filed with the primary spouse’s 
provider before requesting reimbursement from the College. 

Reimbursement may be for the employee and family as follows: